RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01

without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
STRIKE OPTIC – ORDERING GUIDE – AMBER ONLY
CATALOG #
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Example: RAR1-ST-36L-30-AM-2-UNV-ASQ-BLT
RAR – – – – – – –
Series Size Light Engine CCT/CRI Distribution Optic Rotation Voltage
RAR Ratio 1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
ST-36L-15 15W 1,500 Lumens 1
ST-36L-20 20W 1,700 Lumens 1
ST-36L-25 25W 2,000 Lumens 1
ST-36L-30 30W 2,250 Lumens 1
ST-36L-40 40W 2,500 Lumens
ST-36L-50 50W 2,800 Lumens
ST-36L-65 65W 3,000 Lumens
ST-72L-35 35W 2,900 Lumens 1
ST-72L-45 45W 3,500 Lumens 1
ST-72L-55 55W 4,000 Lumens
ST-72L-65 65W 4,500 Lumens
ST-72L-80 80W 5,000 Lumens
ST-72L-100 100W 5,600 Lumens
ST-72L-125 125W 6,000 Lumens
ST-108L-80 80W 6,000 Lumens 1
ST-108L-105 105W 7,000 Lumens
ST-108L-130 130W 8,000 Lumens
ST-108L-185 185W 9,000 Lumens
ST-162L-120 120W 9,000 Lumens
ST-162L-155 155W 10,500 Lumens
ST-162L-200 200W 12,000 Lumens
ST-162L-280 280W 13,500 Lumens
FR Auto Front Row
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4F Type 4 Forward
4W Type 4 Wide
5QN Type 5 Square Narrow
5QW Type 5 Square Wide
5QM Type 5 Square Medium
5W Type 5 Wide (Round)
5RW Type 5 Rectangular
C Corner Optic
TC Tennis Court Optic
– – –
Mounting Color Options Network Control Options
BLT Black Matte
Textured
BLS Black Gloss
Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze
Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze
Gloss Smooth
GTT Graphite Matte
Textured
LGS Light Grey
Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey
Gloss Textured
PSS Platinum Silver
Smooth
WHT White Matte
Textured
WHS White Gloss
Smooth
VGT Verde Green
Textured
Color Option
CC Custom Color

792
796
800
804
808
812
816
820
Peak Wavelength = 595 nm
50% Max = 587.2nm - 601.7nm
Half-Max Spread  = 14.5nm
14.5nm
Catalog Number Description
RARRPA3DB Round pole adapter 3.5" to 4.13" for ASQ arm, 3.5" to 4.13" OD pole, dark bronze finish
RARA3UDB Universal mount for square pole or round pole 3.5" to 4.13", dark bronze finish
RARBC80L Ratio backlight control 80L
RARBC160L Ratio backlight control 160L
RARBC320L Ratio backlight control 320L
RARBC480L Ratio backlight control 480L
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES - STOCK (ORDERED SEPARATELY) OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES - STOCK (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
Catalog Number Description
RAR–ASQU–XX Universal arm mount for square pole/flat surface2
RAR–A_U-XX Universal arm mount for round poles1,2

ADT-AutoDim Time of Day Based Option
• Light delay options from 1AM-9PM after the light is turned on to dim the light
by 10-100%. To return the luminaire to its original light level there are dim return
options from 1AM-9PM after the light has been dimmed previously.
EX: ADT-6-5-R6
PROGRAMMED CONTROLS
ADD Control Options Configurations Choices Example Choice Picked
Auto-Dim Options 1-9 Hours 6 - Delay 6 hours
Auto-Dim Brightness 10-100% Brightness 5 - Dim to 50% brightness
Auto-Dim Return Delay 0-9 Hours R6 - Return to full output after 6 hours
ADD Control Options Configurations Choices Example Choice Picked
Auto-Dim Options 12-3 AM and 6-11 PM 6 - Dim at 6PM
Auto-Dim Brightness 10-100% Brightness 5 - Dim to 50%
Auto-Dim Return 12-6 AM and 9-11P R6 - Return to full output at 6AM
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR1-36L-15-AM 15 17.3
FR 1476 85 0 0 0
2 1436 83 0 0 1
3 1421 82 0 0 1
4F 1442 83 0 0 1
4W 1423 82 0 0 1
5QM 1466 85 1 0 0
5QN 1467 85 1 0 0
5QW 1364 79 1 0 1
5RW 1435 83 1 0 1
5W 1424 82 1 0 1
C 1336 77 0 0 1
TC 1463 85 0 0 0
RAR1-36L-20-AM 20 22.0
FR 1792 81 0 0 0
2 1744 79 0 0 1
3 1725 78 0 0 1
4F 1751 80 0 0 1
4W 1728 79 0 0 1
5QM 1780 81 1 0 0
5QN 1781 81 1 0 0
5QW 1659 75 1 0 1
5RW 1742 79 1 0 1
5W 1729 79 1 0 1
C 1621 74 0 0 1
TC 1777 81 0 0 0
RAR1-36L-25-AM 25 29.6
FR 2067 70 0 0 0
2 2008 68 1 0 1
3 1987 67 0 0 1
4F 2016 68 0 0 1

C 1867 63 1 0 1
TC 2046 69 0 0 0
DELIVERED LUMENS CONINUTED TO NEXT PAGE
RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 7 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR1-36L-30-AM 30 31.5
FR 2330 74 0 0 0
2 2266 72 1 0 1
3 2242 71 0 0 1
4F 2275 72 0 0 1
4W 2245 71 0 0 1
5QM 2314 73 1 0 0
5QN 2315 74 1 0 0
5QW 2148 68 2 0 1
5RW 2264 72 2 0 2
5W 2247 71 2 0 1
C 2108 67 1 0 1
TC 2309 73 0 0 0
RAR1-36L-40-AM 40 38.9
FR 2618 67 0 0 0
2 2546 65 1 0 1
3 2519 65 1 0 1
4F 2556 66 0 0 1
4W 2523 65 0 0 1
5QM 2600 67 1 0 0
5QN 2601 67 1 0 0
5QW 2418 62 2 0 1
5RW 2544 65 2 0 2
5W 2525 65 2 0 1
C 2368 61 1 0 1
TC 2595 67 0 0 0
RAR1-36L-50-AM 50 49.3
FR 2907 59 0 0 0
2 2827 57 1 0 1
3 2797 57 1 0 1
4F 2838 58 0 0 1
4W 2801 57 1 0 2
5QM 2887 59 1 0 0
5QN 2889 59 2 0 0
5QW 2688 55 2 0 1
5RW 2825 57 2 0 2
5W 2804 57 2 0 1
C 2630 53 1 0 1
TC 2882 58 0 0 0
RAR1-36L-65-AM 65 62.3
FR 3092 50 0 0 0
2 3008 48 1 0 1
3 2976 48 1 0 1
4F 3019 48 0 0 1
4W 2980 48 1 0 2
5QM 3070 49 2 0 0
5QN 3072 49 2 0 0
5QW 2856 46 2 0 1
5RW 3005 48 2 0 2
5W 2982 48 2 0 1
C 2797 45 1 0 1
TC 3066 49 0 0 10
DELIVERED LUMENS CONINUTED TO NEXT PAGE
RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 8 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR2-72L-35-AM 35 34.6
FR 2975 86 0 0 0
2 2893 84 1 0 1
3 2862 83 1 0 1
4F 2904 84 0 0 1
4W 2866 83 1 0 2
5QM 2955 85 1 0 0
5QN 2956 85 2 0 0
5QW 2740 79 2 0 1
5RW 2891 84 2 0 2
5W 2870 83 2 0 1
C 2691 78 1 0 1
TC 2949 85 0 0 0
RAR2-72L-45-AM 45 43.9
FR 3585 82 1 0 0
2 3487 79 1 0 1
3 3450 79 1 0 1
4F 3501 80 0 0 1
4W 3456 79 1 0 2
5QM 3560 81 2 0 0
5QN 3562 81 2 0 0
5QW 3306 75 2 0 1
5RW 3484 79 2 0 2
5W 3458 79 2 0 1
C 3243 74 1 0 1
TC 3553 81 1 0 1
RAR2-72L-55-AM 55 53.3
FR 4130 77 1 0 0
2 4017 75 1 0 1
3 3974 75 1 0 1
4F 4033 76 1 0 1
4W 3980 75 1 0 2
5QM 4101 77 2 0 1
5QN 4104 77 2 0 0
5QW 3808 71 3 0 1
5RW 4013 75 3 0 3
5W 3984 75 3 0 1
C 3736 70 1 0 1
TC 4093 77 1 0 1
RAR2-72L-65-AM 65 63.1
FR 4658 74 1 0 0
2 4531 72 1 0 1
3 4483 71 1 0 2
4F 4549 72 1 0 2
4W 4490 71 1 0 2
5QM 4626 73 2 0 1
5QN 4629 73 2 0 0
5QW 4296 68 3 0 2
5RW 4527 72 3 0 3
5W 4494 71 3 0 1
C 4214 67 1 0 1
TC 4617 73 1 0 1
DELIVERED LUMENS CONINUTED TO NEXT PAGE
RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 9 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR2-72L-80-AM 80 77.8
FR 5242 67 1 0 1
2 5112 66 1 0 1
3 5057 65 1 0 2
4F 5132 66 1 0 2
4W 5065 65 1 0 2
5QM 5205 67 2 0 1
5QN 5209 67 2 0 0
5QW 4849 62 3 0 2
5RW 5094 65 3 0 3
5W 5056 65 3 0 1
C 4741 61 1 0 2
TC 5208 67 1 0 1
RAR2-72L-100-AM 100 98.6
FR 5835 59 1 0 1
2 5677 58 1 0 1
3 5617 57 1 0 2
4F 5699 58 1 0 2
4W 5625 57 1 0 2
5QM 5795 59 2 0 1
5QN 5798 59 2 0 0
5QW 5390 55 3 0 2
5RW 5671 58 3 0 3
5W 5629 57 3 0 1
C 5278 54 1 0 2
TC 5785 59 1 0 1
RAR2-72L-125-AM 125 124.6
FR 6195 50 1 0 1
2 6025 48 1 0 1
3 5961 48 1 0 2
4F 6048 49 1 0 2
4W 5970 48 1 0 2
5QM 6153 49 3 0 1
5QN 6156 49 2 0 0
5QW 5711 46 3 0 2
5RW 6021 48 3 0 3
5W 5976 48 3 0 1
C 5604 45 1 0 2
TC 6138 49 1 0 1
RAR2-108L-80-AM 80 79.9
FR 6195 78 1 0 1
2 6025 75 1 0 1
3 5961 75 1 0 2
4F 6049 76 1 0 2
4W 5970 75 1 0 2
5QM 6153 77 3 0 1
5QN 6156 77 2 0 0
5QW 5711 71 3 0 2
5RW 6021 75 3 0 3
5W 5976 75 3 0 1
C 5604 70 1 0 2
TC 6139 77 1 0 1
DELIVERED LUMENS CONINUTED TO NEXT PAGE
RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 10 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR2-108L-105-AM 105 102.1
FR 7312 72 1 0 1
2 7113 70 1 0 2
3 7037 69 1 0 2
4F 7141 70 1 0 2
4W 7048 69 1 0 3
5QM 7261 71 3 0 1
5QN 7266 71 3 0 0
5QW 6753 66 3 0 2
5RW 7106 70 3 0 3
5W 7053 69 3 0 2
C 6614 65 1 0 2
TC 7248 71 1 0 1
RAR2-108L-130-AM 130 131.8
FR 8363 63 1 0 1
2 8134 62 1 0 2
3 8048 61 1 0 2
4F 8166 62 1 0 2
4W 8060 61 1 0 3
5QM 8305 63 3 0 1
5QN 8310 63 3 0 0
5QW 7718 59 3 0 2
5RW 8127 62 3 0 3
5W 8067 61 3 0 2
C 7565 57 1 0 2
TC 8289 63 1 0 1
RAR2-108L-185-AM 185 186.8
FR 9287 50 1 0 1
2 9038 48 2 0 2
3 8942 48 1 0 2
4F 9074 49 1 0 2
4W 8956 48 1 0 3
5QM 9223 49 3 0 1
5QN 9229 49 3 0 0
5QW 8580 46 3 0 2
5RW 9025 48 3 0 3
5W 8959 48 3 0 2
C 8401 45 2 0 2
TC 9211 49 1 0 1
RAR3-162L-120-AM 120 119.9
FR 9287 77 1 0 1
2 9036 75 2 0 2
3 8940 75 1 0 2
4F 9071 76 1 0 2
4W 8953 75 1 0 3
5QM 9223 77 3 0 1
5QN 9229 77 3 0 0
5QW 8563 71 3 0 2
5RW 9025 75 3 0 3
5W 8959 75 3 0 2
C 8401 70 2 0 2
TC 9207 77 1 0 1
DELIVERED LUMENS CONINUTED TO NEXT PAGE
RATIO Series
RATIO LUMINAIRE AMBER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2024 Current Lighting Solutions, LLC. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 11 of 14
 Rev 01/22/25
BEA_RATIO_AMBER_SPEC_R01
Description Nominal Wattage System Watts Distribution Type Lumens LPW B U G
RAR3-162L-155-AM 155 153.1
FR 10970 72 1 0 1
2 10669 70 2 0 2
3 10556 69 1 0 3
4F 10711 70 1 0 2
4W 10572 69 1 0 3
5QM 10895 71 3 0 2
5QN 10901 71 3 0 0
5QW 10123 66 4 0 3
5RW 10661 70 4 0 4
5W 10582 69 4 0 2
C 9923 65 2 0 2
TC 10870 71 1 0 2
RAR3-162L-200-AM 200 197.6
FR 12543 63 1 0 1
2 12202 62 2 0 2
3 12073 61 2 0 3
4F 12250 62 1 0 3
4W 12091 61 1 0 3
5QM 12456 63 3 0 2
5QN 12464 63 3 0 0
5QW 11607 59 4 0 3
5RW 12189 62 4 0 4
5W 12099 61 4 0 2
C 11346 57 2 0 2
TC 12432 63 1 0 2
RAR3-162L-280-AM 280 280.3
FR 13923 50 1 0 1
2 13556 48 2 0 2
3 13413 48 2 0 3
4F 13610 49 1 0 3